SAUK RAPIDS YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
Annual General Membership Meeting
Monday April 10", 2023

7:00 PM

Benton Station, Sauk Rapids

Call to Order

Review Agenda/Additions to Agenda
Review Minutes

Treasurer’s Report

Gambling Manager Report
Concession Stand Report

Sports Arena East Report

District 5 Report

New Business:
Appreciation Night
Bingo Employee’s/Pay

Old Business:

Open Floor:

Allowable Expenses:

Central Gaming..............ecc.....
Manea Meats............cccceeeeveennn.
Coborns........cccovveiiininnn.
Rent Benton Station...............
Payroll Taxes.......c.cocecevvneeeenn.
Triple Crown.........cccvveieennns
Misc Supplies.......ccccceveeeeennnnn.
Pilot Games..........cccccvveeeeeenns
Steven Baker........c..ccccoeeeeeinnn
Pantown Rent...................
February Raffle Winners............
Bingo Machine..........

Lawful Purpose Expenditures:

MN Gl taX. ..o, $22,000*
Harvest Preschool................. $500

AGENDA

(subject to change)

John Prelvitz

John Prelvitz

Julie Mrozek

Brian Krogstad
Jason Ellering
Brian Weappa

SAE Representative
Nick Riba

Limit
$171.06
$1,500
$400
$10,000
$6,000
$25,000
$500
$8,000
$2,500
$1,000
$1,800
$1,360
=58,231.98



Announcements:
Hockey Advisory Board will meet in May

Next month’s agenda items to date:
e  Submit additional agenda items via email to John Prelvitz at jp.stormhockey@gmail.com 15 days prior to meeting

Adjournment
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