SAUK RAPIDS YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

Annual General Membership Meeting Monday April 10th, 2023 7:00 PM Benton Station, Sauk Rapids

AGENDA (subject to change)

Call to Order
Review Agenda/Additions to Agenda
Review Minutes
Treasurer's Report
Gambling Manager Report
Concession Stand Report
Sports Arena East Report
District 5 Report

John Prelvitz
John Prelvitz
Julie Mrozek
Brian Krogstad
Jason Ellering
Brian Weappa
SAE Representative

Nick Riba

New Business:

Appreciation Night Bingo Employee's/Pay

Old Business:

Open Floor:

Allowable Expenses:	<u>Limit</u>
Central Gaming	\$171.06
Manea Meats	\$1,500
Coborns	\$400
Rent Benton Station	\$10,000
Payroll Taxes	\$6,000
Triple Crown	\$25,000
Misc Supplies	\$500
Pilot Games	\$8,000
Steven Baker	\$2,500
Pantown Rent	\$1,000
February Raffle Winners	\$1,800
Bingo Machine	\$1,360
-	=58,231.98

Lawful Purpose Expenditures:

MN GI tax	\$22,000*
Harvest Preschool	\$500

Announcements:

Hockey Advisory Board will meet in May

Next month's agenda items to date:

• Submit additional agenda items via email to John Prelvitz at jp.stormhockey@gmail.com 15 days prior to meeting

Adjournment